

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: Criminal Petition No.6021 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
5)	31.03.2026	<p data-bbox="472 658 587 696"><u>SRK, J</u></p> <p data-bbox="472 725 1257 999">Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to take out personal notice to respondent No.2 by Speed Post/RPAD and file proof of service before the Registry within a period of two (2) weeks.</p> <p data-bbox="552 1021 1082 1059">List the matter after two (2) weeks.</p> <p data-bbox="472 1200 512 1223">Nsr</p> <p data-bbox="1142 1160 1257 1198"><u>SRK, J</u></p>	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE